

ITEM NO.1,1.1-1.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10582/2017

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, ULHASNAGAR
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS IA No.66013/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66011/2017-PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL FACTS AND DOCUMENTS and IA No.66012/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.66789/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.19576/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10796/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10794/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10795/2017 (XVII)

Date : 28-02-2019 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)	Ms. Ninad Laud, Adv. Mr. Aman Varma, AOR Mr. Anjuman Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Somay Kapoor, Adv. Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv. Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
For Appellant(s)/ Respondent(s)	Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv. Mr. S.C. Birla, AOR
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Av. Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

CPCB

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Pal, Adv.

Mr. Guruprasad Pal, Adv.
Ms. Shyamly Gadre, Adv.
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Sushasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Deepa M Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 10.04.2019.

The latest status report be filed by
30.03.2019.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar