

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10582/2017

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.66013/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66011/2017-PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL FACTS AND DOCUMENTS and IA No.66012/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.66789/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.19576/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10794/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10795/2017 (XVII)

C.A. No. 10796/2017 (XVII)

Date : 29-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Smrita Churiwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Ms. Suhasani Sen, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Deepa M Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samridhi Pal, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Arora, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guruprasad Pal, Adv.
Ms Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Mr. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeals on 12 December 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER