

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal No(s).10582/2017

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR DIRECTIONS IA No.66013/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66011/2017-PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL FACTS AND DOCUMENTS and IA No.66012/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.66789/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.19576/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A.No.10794/2017 (XVII)C.A.No.10795/2017 (XVII)C.A.No.10796/2017 (XVII)

Date : 06-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr.Saket Mone, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms.Priyashree Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Purnima Subba, Adv.

Mr.Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Birla, AOR

Mr.Aman Varma, AOR
Mr.Ansuman Tripathy, Adv.
Mrs.Megha Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Atmaram N.S.Nadkarni, ASG
Ms.Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Ms.Suhasni Sen, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Dr.D.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeet Paliwal, Adv.
Mr.Yashpal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.Pal, Adv.
Ms.Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Ms.Soumik Ghosal, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms.Aishwarya Dash, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms.Aashnaa S.Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Arun R Pedneker, Adv.
Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr.Zaman Ali, Adv.
Mr.Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr.S.C. Birla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 29 January, 2020.

In the meantime, an updated status report be filed on behalf of the (i) Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation; (ii) Kulgaon Badlapur Municipal Council; (iii) Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation (iv) Ambarnath Municipal Council and (v) Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation in pursuance of the previous orders dated 31st July, 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master