

ITEM NO.29 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.10582/2017

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to bring on record additional facts and documents, permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures and stay)

WITH C.A. No. 10794/2017 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to bring on record additional facts and documents, permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures and stay)

C.A. No. 10795/2017 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures)

C.A. No.10796/2017 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 26-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Ms. Smriti Churiwala, Adv.

Mr. Janmejy Giridhar, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv,

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.
Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupradha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.
Mr. Arun Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Pal, Adv.
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Civil Appeals on 5 November 2020.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master