

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s).10582/2017

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 133836/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 53816/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 125629/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 111855/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 50097/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 26892/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 66013/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 19576/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 66011/2017 - PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL FACTS AND DOCUMENTS, IA No. 125628/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 182803/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 50096/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 66789/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 66012/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 10794/2017 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 16717/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 58914/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 65953/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 65956/2017 - PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL FACTS AND DOCUMENTS, IA No. 66786/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 65951/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 10795/2017 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 69857/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 69863/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 10796/2017 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 71409/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 30-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Ms. Megha Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Khangarot, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. G. Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR  
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned Solicitor General, list the appeals on 18 May  
2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER