

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10582/2017

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19148/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 133836/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 101251/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. S.k. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj K Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. S. Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Tewari, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR
Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

List along with C.A. Nos. 10582, 10794, 10795,
10796/2017 and C.A. No. 4635/2022.

It is submitted that the response further to this
Court's previous order has been filed. Let copies be
exchanged by learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel Mr. Samar Ali and Mr. Kush Chaturvedi
shall co-operate and prepare a common compilation of
documents which would be referred to during the hearing.

List on 10.05.2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10582/2017

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19148/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 133836/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 101251/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. S.k. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj K Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. S. Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Tewari, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR
Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

List along with C.A. Nos. 10582, 10794, 10795,
10796/2017 and C.A. No. 4635/2022.

It is submitted that the response further to this
Court's previous order has been filed. Let copies be
exchanged by learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel Mr. Samar Ali and Mr. Kush Chaturvedi
shall co-operate and prepare a common compilation of
documents which would be referred to during the hearing.

List on 10.05.2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)