

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10582/2017

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP FIRST ITEM])

Date : 25-07-2023 This appeal was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.08.2023 (NMD).

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)