

ITEM NO.802  
(MENTIONED)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).10582/2017

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR  
Mr. G. Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. before the appropriate  
Bench.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)