

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10582/2017

ULHASNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VANASHAKTI PUBLIC TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.No.10794/2027

Date : 07-04-2025 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR
Ms. Riya Wasade, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR (Mentioned by)
Ms. Tara Elizabeth Kurien, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for directions on 5th May, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER